Hong Kong Students on Line: Digital Technologies and Reading in PISA 2009

Press Release — Figures and tables to accompany the press release article

Table 1 Percentage of students at each proficiency level of the digital reading literacy
scale

Countries/ Below Level2 Level3 Level4 [Level5 Level 2
Regions Level 2 or above & above
Korea 1.8 8.3 28.7 42.0 19.2 98.2
Australia 9.6 16.5 28.2 28.5 17.3 90.4
New Zealand 10.2 16.1 27.2 27.8 18.6 89.8
Hong Kong-China 9.8 20.3 36.8 26.8 6.3 90.2
OECD average 16.9 22.3 304 22.6 7.8 83.1

Table 2 Index of self-confidence in ICT high-level tasks and Index of attitude towards
computers

Countries/ Index of self-confidence Index of attitude
Regions in ICT high-level tasks towards computers
Hong Kong-China 0.16 -0.07
Australia 0.14 -0.32
New Zealand -0.07 -0.26
Korea -0.34 -0.18
OECD average 0.00 0.00




Figure 1 Digital reading performance of 15-year-old students in PISA 2009

Countries/Regions Mean

Korea
New Zealand
Australia

Japan

Hong Kong-China

Iceland
Sweden
Ireland
Belgium
Norway
OECD average
France
Macao-China
Denmark
Spain
Hungary
Poland
Austria

Chile

Colombia

568
537
537
519
515
512
510
509
507
500
499
494
492
489
475
468
464
459
435
368

S.E.

(3.0)
(2.3)
(2.8)
(2.4)
(2.6)
(1.4)
(3.3)
(2.8)
(2.1)
(2.8)
(0.8)
(5.2)
(0.7)
(2.6)
(3.8)
(4.2)
(3.1)
(3.9)
(3.6)
(3.4)

S.D.

68
99
97
76
82
91
89
87
94
83
90
96
66
84
95
103
91
103
89
83

S.E.

(1.9)
(1.8)
(1.7)
(2.8)
(2.3)
(1.1)
(1.8)
(1.6)
(1.7)
(1.5)
(0.7)
(7.1)
(0.8)
(1.3)
(2.3)
(2.7)
(1.5)
(3.9)
(1.9)
(1.9)

Rank

O 00 N o Uu B~ W N

=
o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Upper
Rank

N o o i A NN

=
o

10
11
11
14
14
15
16
18
19

Lower
Rank

O VW OV 0 N U0 W W

=
=

13
13
13
15
16
17
17
18
19



Figure 2 Use of computers at home and digital reading performance in Hong Kong

Browsing the Internet
for schoolwork

Sending e-mail to communicate with
other students about schoolwork

Participatingin online forums,
virtualcommunities or spaces

Sending e-mail

Downloading music, films, games
ar software from the Internet

Publishing and maintaining a personal
page, weblog or blog

420 440 460 480 500 520 540 560

Digitial reading score

W Every day or almost every dey M Once or twice a week

® Once or twice a month m Never or hardly ever




