Hong Kong Students on Line: Digital Technologies and Reading in PISA 2009

Press Release – Figures and tables to accompany the press release article

Table 1 Percentage of students at each proficiency level of the digital reading literacy scale

Countries/	Below	Level 2	Level 3	Level 4	Level 5	Level 2
Regions	Level 2				or above	& above
Korea	1.8	8.3	28.7	42.0	19.2	98.2
Australia	9.6	16.5	28.2	28.5	17.3	90.4
New Zealand	10.2	16.1	27.2	27.8	18.6	89.8
Hong Kong-China	9.8	20.3	36.8	26.8	6.3	90.2
OECD average	16.9	22.3	30.4	22.6	7.8	83.1

Table 2 Index of self-confidence in ICT high-level tasks and Index of attitude towards computers

Countries/	Index of self-confidence	Index of attitude towards computers			
Regions	in ICT high-level tasks				
Hong Kong-China	0.16	-0.07			
Australia	0.14	-0.32			
New Zealand	-0.07	-0.26			
Korea	-0.34	-0.18			
OECD average	0.00	0.00			

Figure 1 Digital reading performance of 15-year-old students in PISA 2009

<u> </u>	0 1 - 1 -		- /				
Countries/Regions	Mean	S.E.	S.D.	S.E.	Rank	Upper Rank	Lower Rank
Korea	568	(3.0)	68	(1.9)	1	1	1
New Zealand	537	(2.3)	99	(1.8)	2	2	3
Australia	537	(2.8)	97	(1.7)	3	2	3
Japan	519	(2.4)	76	(2.8)	4	4	5
Hong Kong-China	515	(2.6)	82	(2.3)	5	4	7
Iceland	512	(1.4)	91	(1.1)	6	5	8
Sweden	510	(3.3)	89	(1.8)	7	5	9
Ireland	509	(2.8)	87	(1.6)	8	6	9
Belgium	507	(2.1)	94	(1.7)	9	7	9
Norway	500	(2.8)	83	(1.5)	10	10	11
OECD average	499	(0.8)	90	(0.7)			
France	494	(5.2)	96	(7.1)	11	10	13
Macao-China	492	(0.7)	66	(8.0)	12	11	13
Denmark	489	(2.6)	84	(1.3)	13	11	13
Spain	475	(3.8)	95	(2.3)	14	14	15
Hungary	468	(4.2)	103	(2.7)	15	14	16
Poland	464	(3.1)	91	(1.5)	16	15	17
Austria	459	(3.9)	103	(3.9)	17	16	17
Chile	435	(3.6)	89	(1.9)	18	18	18
Colombia	368	(3.4)	83	(1.9)	19	19	19



